[22]  In view of the settled law of bail in trial under PMLA and 

considering the long incarceration and delay in the investigation and trial of 

the scheduled offences, this Court is inclined to release the petitioner on bail 

in the ED case registered under PMLA on furnishing a personal bail bond of 

Rs.25,00,000/- (rupees twenty-five lakh) with two sureties (both gazetted 

officers) of like amount each, to the satisfaction of learned Special Judge 

(PMLA), Imphal East with the following conditions: 

(i) The petitioner shall appear before the Special Court on each 

date fixed for the trial and on such day as directed.